20V BRUSHLESS CORDLESS IMPACT
DRILL 13mm
8670
16
14
12
18
20V

0-2000RPM
Impact Rate 0-30000BPM
Chuck Type Keyless Chuck
Chuck Size 13mm
Max Torque 60N.m
Max Capacity (Wood,
Metal, Masonary)
Wood: 35mm
Metal: 12mm
Masonary: 8mm
Body Material PA6-GF30
Product Dimentions 164x70x199mm
Net Weight 1.43Kg
Total Weight 2.75Kg
Supplied in BMC
Includes
2pcs Battery Packs
1pc Charger
20V BRUSHLESS CORDLESS IMPACT DRILL 60N.m2
PART LIST
16
14
12
18
20V
2000mAh
Function changeChuck
Light
Swith Trigger
Indicator
Button
Forward And Reverse
Switch Button
Battery Pack
Handle
  SAFETY WARNING
GENERAL SAFETY WARNING FOR ELECTRIC TOOLS
 WARNING!
Read all safety warnings, instructions, illustrations and regulations
provided with the electric tool. failure to follow the instructions listed below
may result in electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.
USER MANUAL 3
KEEP ALL WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR REFERENCE.
The term “electric tool” in the warning refers to a commercially available
(wired) electric tool or a battery-powered (wireless) electric tool.
 SAFETY OF THE WORKPLACE
1- keep the workplace clean and bright. Disordered and dark places can
cause accidents.
2- Do not operate electric tools in explosive environment, such as flammable
liquid, gas or dust. Sparks generated by electric tools can ignite dust or
gas.
3- Keep away from children and bystanders when operating electric tools.
Lack of concentration will make you lose control of tools.
 ELECTRICAL SAFETY
1- The plug of electric tool must match the socket. Never modify the
plug in any way. Electric tools that need to be grounded cannot use any
conversion plug. Unmodified plugs and matching sockets will reduce the
risk of electric shock
2- Avoid human contact with grounding surfaces, such as pipes, cooling
fins and refrigerators. If you touch the ground surface, you will increase the
risk of electric shock.
3- Do not expose electric tools to rain or damp environment. Water
entering electric tools will increase the risk of electric shock.
4- Do not abuse the cord. Never carry, pull or unplug electric tools with
flexible cords. Keep the cord away from heat, oil, sharp edges or moving
parts. Damaged or twisted cords can increase the risk of electric shock.
5- when using electric tools outdoors, use extension cables suitable for
outdoor use. Wires suitable for outdoor use will reduce the risk of
electric shock.
6- If it is impossible to avoid operating electric tools in humid environment,
power supply with residual current device (RCD) protection shall be used.
The use of RCD can reduce the risk of electric shock.
20V BRUSHLESS CORDLESS IMPACT DRILL 60N.m4